None appears for the applicant.  Heard Mr. L. 
Jena, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.  He 
submitted that as stated in the show cause 
the representation has been considered and 
the amount of Rs. 1,22,306/-(Rupees one 
lakh twenty two thousand three hundred and 
six) only has been released in respect of the 
applicant vide order at Annexure-R/1 to the 
Show cause.  This amount has already sent to 

the Bank vide Annexure-R/2.  In view of the 
submission, the order of this Tribunal  dated 
31.07.2012  passed in O.A.